84 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
HSS 621 M
High Current Probe up to 75 A
Plug-in Test Probe
Grid:
 ≥ 6,35 mm
 ≥ 250 Mil
Installation height with KS: 10,8 mm (.425)

Solder connection KS-621
for cable with wire cross section:  ≤ 10 mm²
Ordering example Series Tip
material
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
S = Silver
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
        Type
6  2  1H  S  S 3      0  6 5  0  0 A  M5  0  0  2 Test probe:
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0 15 30 45 60 75 90
T [°C]
Current [A]
Current Rating
HSS-621 306 500 A 5002 M
(Room Temperature 21 °C)
0
15
30
45
60
75
90
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Current [A]
Surrounding Temperature [°C]
Current Derating
HSS-621 306 500 A 5002 M
5 N
10 NWorking Stroke
0,0
2,0
4,0
6,0
8,0
10,0
12,0
0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0
Spring Force
[N]
Stroke [mm]
Spring Force Chart
Maximum
Stroke
  43,1
  2    5,5    3    4
  0,3
  44
  0,3
  48
  12
M5 ø 5 ø 5,6 SW5 ø 4
M4 ø 5,5 ø 5,55 ø 5,9
Lötmulde
(.197)